888.37

80

2

H

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF OREGON)ss County of Klamath

I, EUGENE WILLIAM MC BRIDE, do hereby release the following described property, to wit:

Lots 6 and 7 and the E2SW2 of Section 6, and Lot 1 of Section 7 all in Township 40 South, Range 14 E.W.M., SAVING AND EXCEPTING that portion conveyed to the United States of America by Deed recorded July 22, 1926, in Volume 72 page 177, Deed records of Klamath County, Oregon.

from the lien of that certain judgment entered in favor of Eugene William McBride, against Helen Elizabeth McBride, now known as Helen Elizabeth Campbell, entered on September 6, 1985, Case No. 85-222DI, for payment of spousal support. I hereby certify that said judgment is current through the month of ______, 1988, and there is no delinquency owing at this time.

DATED, this day of Dana , 1988. liamBride Eugene illiam McBride

STATE OF OREGON County of Klamath

))ss.

)

Personally appeared the above named Eugene William McBride and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his voluntary act and deed.



Deland	Zukenc'	LLC DOL	
Notary Publ My Commissi	ic for Orec	λaπ	$\overline{\mathcal{I}}$

After Recording return to: Klamath County Title Co.

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH:

Filed for record at request of Klamath County Title Co. the lst day of _ Julv A.D., 19 88 at 1:38 o'clock P. M., and duly recorded in Vol. M88 of _ Deeds on Page _ 10353 Evelyn Biehn County Clerk FEE \$8.00 By Qauline Mullender

SS.

Vol<u>M88_Page</u>10353